Table of Contents
Hardware requirements and performance 3 ......................................................................................
Minimum Requirements 3 ...............................................................................................................
Recommended Requirements 4 .....................................................................................................
Requirements for Installation on a Virtual Machine 6 ...............................................................
Recommended file system partitioning 7 ....................................................................................
Hardware requirements and performance
Minimum Requirements

IPs
in a NAT
pool
Packet per
second in
Million
base CPU
frequency
from
2,5GHz
2 1,5 SSG-2 4 12 4x1G,
2x10G 100 1M pps
4 3 SSG-4 4 16 6x1G,
2x10G 500 1,5M pps
6 5 SSG-6 6 32 2x10G 1000 3-4M pps
10 8 SSG-10 12 48 2x10G 2000 6M pps
20 15 SSG-20 16 64 4x10G 3000 9M pps
40 35 SSG-40 18 Intel
6242R 96
6x10G,
4x25G,
4x40G,
2x100G
4000 12M pps
60 50 SSG-60
28 Intel
6258R, Intel
5320,
32 AMD
7502P
128
10x10G,
4x25G,
4x40G,
2x100G
5000 15M pps
80 70 SSG-80 64 AMD
7702P 160
12x10G,
6x25G,
6x40G,
4x100G
6000 18M pps
100 80 SSG-100 64 AMD
7702P 192
20x10G,
8x25G,
8x40G,
4x100G
7000 20M pps
120 100 SSG-120 64 AMD
9534 256
20x10G,
8x25G,
8x40G,
4x100G
10000 22M pps
180 160 SSG-180 96 AMD
9654 384
24x10G,
16x25G,
10x40G,
6x100G
12000 30M pps
240 200 SSG-240 128 AMD
9754 512
16x25G,
14x40G,
8x100G
15000 45M pps
360 320 SSG-360 192 AMD
9965 768
28x25G,
20x40G,
12x100G